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Morgentown Care and .
F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 Rehabilitation Center does not
believe and does not admit that
A Recertification Survey and an Abbreviated any deficiencies existed, before,
Survey (KY#22B878) was conducted on 03/10/16 during, or after the suxvey. The
through 03/13/15 with deficiencies clted at the Facility reserves the right to
highest Scope and Severity of an "E*. KY#22878 contest survey findings through
was unsubstantiated with no deficlencies. informal dispute resolution,
F 278 | 483.20(g) - () ASSESSMENT F 278 formal appeal proceedings, or
58=Dn | ACCURACY/COQORDINATION/CERTIFIED any adminisirative or legal
The asssssment must accurately reflect the proceedings. This planof |
resident's status, carrechon is not meant to g 1
: establish any standard of care,
A registered nurse must conduct or coordinate contract obligation, or position
each assessment with the appropriate and the Pacility reserves the
participation of health professlonals. right raise all possible
contentions and defenses in any
A reglst:‘:c{ :"IU::B I'I'Ill.:idslgn and carllfy that the type of civil or criminal cla.im,
assessment [s compleisd. action or proceeding, Nothing
Each individual who completes a portion of the contam.ed in this plan of .
assessment must sign and certify the aceuracy of co;:rect}on shoulq be considered
that portion of the assessment. as Review, Quality Assurance,
: ot self critical examination
Under Medicare and Mecicaid, an individual who privilege which the Pacility
wilifully and knowingly certifies a material and does not waive and reserves the |
false statement In a resident assessment is right to assert in any
subject {0 a ¢ivll meney penalty of not more than administrative, civil or
| $1,000 for each essessment; or an individual who % iyt
willfully and knowingly causes another Individual pro g The df;f;h atf{ Off?m
to cartify a material and false statement in a 1is respanse, cre egations
resldent assassment is subject to a civil money "ot cpm?llancc and pl.an of ) |
panalty of not more than $5,000 for each correction as part of its ongoing
assessment . efforts to provide quality care to
Residents,
Clinlcal disagreement does not constitute &
material and false statemeant,
meommnﬁjjn PROYIDERSYPFIIEE BEPRESENTATIVE S SIGNATURE TITLE X0 DATE
| A i

Any defifapey statemant eiffiing with &n asi

(*) denctes a deficlency which the Instiution mey ba sxcusad from comecting providing it Is determined that | 7

othar safeguards provide sufficient protectien fo tha patients. (Ses insiruclions.) Except for nuralng homes, the findings stated above am disclosabls 80 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction Is provided, For nureing homios, the above findings and plans of comaction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made avalifable to the factiity. IF deficlancles are cited, an approved plan of comaction is requlsite {o continued

program pariicipation,
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This REQUIREMENT Is not met as evidenced
by
Based on interview, record review and review of
the Minimum Data Set (MDS) manual (CMS's
RAI Veralon 2.0 Manual), it was determined the -
facility falled to code the MDS correctly related to
weight galn for one (1) of nineteen (18) sampled
residents {Resident #2).

The findings Include:

Review of the CMS's RAI Verelon 3,0 Manual
revealed if a resident had experienced a welght
gain of five percent (5%) or more In the last thirty
(30) days or ten parcent (10%) or more In the last
one-hundred and elghty (180) days and the
welght galn was not planned and prescribed by a
physician then it would be coded a two (2) which
would indlcate the resident had a 10% or more
welght galn in the last 180 days.

Record review revealed the faciity admitted
Resident #2 on 01/24/13 with diagnoses which
included Diabetes Mellitus and Hyperiension.

Revlew of Resident #2's Registered Dieticlan's
(RD) Annual Data Collection/Evaluation of
Nurition, deted 09/18/14, revealed Resident #2
had a 10% weight galn in 180 days; however,
review of the annual MDS assessment, dated
09/19/14 revesled Section K0310 for welght gain
revealed the rasldent was coded a "0" for weight
gain, Indicating the resident had no welght galn.

interview with the Dietary Managsr (DM), on
03112115 at 8:40 AM, revealed the coding on the
MDS for Section 0310 was inaccurately coded.
“| The DM stated Resident #2 had a 10% welght
galn over a 180 days and Saction K0310 should

- oWyID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION o
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUBT BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE COMPLETION
e . REGULATGRY OR LBC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAQ CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APFROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
F278 |
F 278 | Continued From page 1 F 278

1. The MDS dated 9/19/14 for |
resident #2 was modified by the |
MDS coordinator on to reflect

the weight gain, f
2. The Dietary Manager and

MDS coordinator will review all
MDS section K for elders with
significant weight gain or

weight loss to ensure accurale ‘5
coding by 4/15/15. L‘\\b

3. The Dietary Manager will be

reeducated by Licensed

Dietician regarding MDS and
definition/coding of significant
weight gain in section K by
4/15/15.

4. The Interdisciplinary team

will audit 5 MDS section K
submissions per week x 12 :
weeks to assess for accuracy of
MDS. Any issues will be

brought to the Quality ‘
Assurance Committee, If at any
time concerns are identified the |
Quality Assurance Committee l
will review and make further
recommendations. The Quality |
Assurance Committee will
consist of at minimum, the )
Administrator, Director of '
Nursing, Social Services
Director, and Medical Director
at least quarterly. |
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F 278

F 280
S8=D

Continued From page 2

hava been codsd as a two {2) to reflect the
welght gain. The DM reveeled the RD provides
the assessment and Information for codlng the
comprehensive MDS assessments and the DM
provides the information for the quarterly
asgessments.

Interview with RD, on 03/12/16 at 1:00 PM,
revealed the coding on the MDS was Inaccurately
coded, The RD stated Resident #2 had a 10%
welght galn over a 180 day perod and Section
K0310 should have been coded as a two (2) to
reflect the welght gain.

Interview with the MDS Coordinator, on 03/1215
at 8:30 AM, revealed the coding for Section
K0310 was Inaccurately coded, The MDS
Coordinator stated Rasldent #2 had a 10% welght
galn over & 180 day period and section K0310
should have been coded as a two (2), fo reflect
the weight galn. The MDS Coordinator stated the
DM was responsible for coding Section K.
483,20(d)(3), 483.10(k)(2) RIGHT TO
PARTICIPATE PLANNING CARE-REVISE GP

The resident has the right, unless adjudged
Incompetsant or otheiwise found to be
Incapachated under the laws of the State, lo
participate In planning care and treatment or
changas In care and traatment.

A comprehensive care plan must be developed
within 7 days aiter the complstion of the
comprehenalve assessment; prepared by an
interdisciplinary team, that includes the attending
physician, a reglsterad nurse with responsibility
for the resldent, and other appropriale staff in
disciplines as determined by the resident's needs,

F 278

F 280
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F 280 |
F 280 | Continued From page 3 F 280 1. Resident #2 care plan was '
and, fo the extent practicable, the participation of updated by the Dietary Manager
the resident, the resldent's family or the resident's on to reflect weight gain and | :
legal representative; and periodically reviewed interventions. '
and revised by a team of qualifled persons after 2. All dietary care plans will be |
each assessment reviewed by Dietary Manager to |
ensure interventions and goals
are accurate by 4/15/15, |
3. The Dietary Manager will be
reeducated by the Administrator |
This REQUIREMENT s not met as evidenced regarding care plans to include ‘
by: measurable objectives, problem
Based on observation, Interview, record review, statements goals, and :
and raview of facillty policy, It was determined the interventions by 4/10/15,
facllity falled to revise the comprehensive 4, The dietary care plans of
nutriional care plan regarding the problem residents with weight [’l \6] lg
statement, goals and interventions for one (1) of ainfweight loss will b
nineteen (19) sampled residents (Resident #2). gain/welght loss Willbe
Resldent #2 expsrienced a fen percent {10%) reviewed in nutrition at risk
welght gain in 180 days and the care plan and weekly and changes/updates
interventions were not revised to reflect these made as needed. The
changes. Administrator will audit 5 charts
per week to assess for care plan l
The findings Include: accuracy X 12 weeks, Any '|
Review of faclty care plan policy datsd October issues will be brought to the iI
o re pla G 3 s
2010 revealed an jndividualized comprehensive Quality A.ssm'ance Committee, '.
care plan that Includes measurable objectives If at any tme CONCEIms are !
and timelsblea to meet the resident's medical, ldentlfi.ed the .Quahfy Assurance '|
nursing, menital, (psychologlcal needs) should be Committee will review and |
developed for each resident. Each resident's make furt.her recommendations. I
comprehenslve care plan was designed to reflect The Quality Assurance |
treatment goals, limetables and objectives In Committee will consist of at |
measurable outcomes. Further review revealed minimum, the Administrator, '
the Interdiscipilnary team was responsibie for Director of Nursing, Social '
ravlewing and updating the care plans when *:he“‘- Services Director, and Medical |
had been a significant changs in the resident’s Director at least quarterly.
condition; when the desired cutcome was not |
met; when the resident has been readmitied to ) )
FORM CMB-2587(02-08) Previous Vorsions Obasolete Event 1:08J51 Faclity D: 100045 IF continuation sheel Page 4 of 45
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4D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERCIENGIES.
PREFIX {EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
TG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

D

PREFIX.

DEFICIENCY)

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CCRRECTION 5
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION GHOULD BE COMPLETION
CRO3S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFRIATE DATE

F 280 | Confinued From page 4

the facility from & hospita! stay; and, at lsast
- quarterly.

Revord review revealed the faclilty admitted
Resldent #2 on 01/24/13 with diaghoses which
Included Diabates Mellitus and Hypertension.

Review of the Reglstered Distician's (RD) Data
Collaction/Evaluation Tool, dated 08/18/14,
revealed the resident's snacks were frequently In
the room and excessive snacking in the room
was part of the rationale for the nofed exceesive
welight gain, However, review of Resident #2's
Nutrition Cara Plan for a weight gain of 10% over
six (8) months, dated 08/18/14, revealed there
wera na Interventions to address the excassive
snacking.

Furthar review of the Nulrition Care Plan revealed
a goal to remaln within a rangs of plus or minus
three (3) pounds of the current welght through
naxt review; howsver, review of the resident's
welght record revealed the resident’s weight of
237 pounds on 09/18/14 increased to 245.4
pounds In Decermber 2014. Thems were no
Interventions added to address tha resident's
continusd weight galn and the resident's goal was
not revised.

Ohservation and interview with Resident #2, on
03/11/15 at 8:00 AM, revealed there were multiple
boxes of various snacks in hisfher room and the
resident stated the snacks were his/her parsonal
anacks which included chips, crackers and anack
cakes along with soda.

Interview with the Distary Manager (D), on
D3/12H5 at 12:35 PM, revealed the Reglstered
Distictan (RD) Implemented the care plan and

F 280
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() ID EUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIEE
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i
PREFIX

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION x5
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE COMPLETION

GROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)

F 280 | Continuad From page 5

reviewed the care plan with all annual and
comprehensive assessments and the DM
reviewed them with quarierly assessments,

Intarview with RD, on 03/12/16 at 1:00 PM,
but the RD completes the care plans for weight

Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON) updated
fhe care plans.

Intervisw with Director of Nureing (DON), on
03/13/15 at 2:45 PM revealed sha expected the
care plans to have been updated quarterly and
with any change of conditions and stated the

and updating care plans quarterly and annually.
F 281 | 483.20(k)(3)() SERVICES PROVIDED MEET
55=p | PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS

The services provided or aranged by the facility
must mest profeasional standards of quality.
This REQUIREMENT ls not met as evidenced
by:

review and raview of the Kentucky Board of
Nursing (KBN) Advisory Oplnion Statement

ensure professional standards of quelity wera
provided for one (1) of nineteen (18) sampled
resldents (Resldent #2). Resldent #2 was
ordered an antiblotic twice a day for seven days
the Medication Administration Record (MAR)

after the resldent recelved sixteen (16) doses.

revealed the DM attended the care plan meetings

gains and losses. The RD steted sometimes the

MDS Coordinator was responsible for monitoring

. Based on Interview, recard review, facliity pollcy

(AOS) #14 , It was determined the facility falled to

{total of fourteen (14) doses); however, review of

revealed the antiblotic was not discontinued until

F 280

F 281
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The findings Include:

Revlew of the KBN AQS #14 Patlent Care
Orders, last revised 10/2010, revealed licensed
nurses should ensure medications are prepared
and administered according the the physician's
order.

Review of the facility's policy tiled "Medication
and Treatment Orders”, dated January 2014,
revealad orders not specifylng number of doses,
or duration of medication shall be subject to
gutomatic stop orders, Drugs not specifically
fimited to duration of use and number of doses
when ordered will be confrolied by automatic stop
orders. One (1) day prior fo the stop date the
order Is to bacome effactive, the nurse
supervisor/charge nurse on duty must contact the
prescriber or attending physiclan to determine if
the medication |s {o be continued.

Record raview revealed the facillty admitted
Resldent #2 on 01/24/43 with diagnoses which
included Diabetas Mellitus and Hypertension.

Roview of the Physlclan Order, dated 03/02/15 at
1:30 PM, revealed an order for Resident #2 to
recsive Augmentin (antihiotic) 875 miliigrams
(mg), one (1) tablet by mouth, twice a day for
seven (7) days, for Upper Respiratory Infection.

Review of the March 2015 MAR revealed the
Augmentin had been Inltialed as administered
twice a day for eight (8) days Instead of seven (7)
day per the physician's order.

Intervisw with the Assistant Director of Nursing

(ADON), on 03/11/15 at 12:00 PM revealed she

FORM CIMS-2007(02-88) Pruvious Verelons Ohsclela

Event 10:0B0311

Faciiity (0 100045

signs or symptoms of adverse |
reaction. The MD and elder !
were notified that 2 extra doses
of the antibiotic was given.
There were no concerns noted
and no orders received.

2. All elders with antibiotics
ordered on 3/2/15 were '
reviewed and EZ Mar reviewed
for order accuracy. There were
no concerns identified. |I
3. All licensed nurses will be re-
educated by the Staff
Development Coordinator in
regards to medication
administration and medication
order input by 4/15/15. |
4. The Assistant Director of
Nursing for each wing will audit '
5 antibiotics orders per week to
assure accuracy in the EZ mar !
system for 12 weeks. Any issues Il
will be brought to the Quality |
Assurance Committee, If at any |
time concerns are identified the |
Quality Assurance Comumittee |
will review and make further |
recommendations. The Quality
Assurance Committee will |
consist of at minimum, the
Administrator, Director of

Nursing, Social Services

Director, and Medical Director

at least quarterly.
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F 281 | Céntinued From page 7 F 281 F371 . . ;
was made aware of tha medication efror on 1. Range hoqd was immediately !
03/11/15. Tha ADON stated the antiblotic order cleaned by dietary staff on .
was for seven (7) days but had been glven for (8) 3/12/15. Range hood will be !
days. The ADON revesled she expected painted by Maintenance :.
medications to be adminlstered according the Director by 4/15/15, Walk-in '
duration specified in the phyelclan’s order. freezer was cleaned on 3/12/15 |
by dietary staff to remove all i
Interview with Director of Nursing (DON), on blackened substances. Freezer
037/13/15 at 2:45 PM, revealed she a&spec’ted Cei]j.ﬂg, ﬂOOl’. and pipe were de-
licensed staff o follow the physiclans’ ordera iced on 3/16/15. Contracted
precisely and stop the orders per the physicians’ lced o 2/ G\l LY
orders as diracted. The DON stated the ficensect vendor will be contacted by
staif should have put stop dates In the Electronic 4/10/15 to inspect freezer to : g
Medication Adminlstration Records (E-MAR). locate root cause of ice build-up : ‘]&O\\
F 371 | 483.35(1) FOOD PROCURE, Fa?i on pipe and to resolve the issue. A _
s8=E | STORE/PREPARE/SERVE - BANITARY Contractor was contacted on
3/13/15 to provide estimate for
The facility must - ' installing concrete foundation
(1) Procure food from sources approvad or e for dumpsters, compactor, and
:zrt:ldﬂe:larag :ﬁgsfactory by Federal, State or local grease trap. Sliding doors on
(2) Store, prepare, distribute and serve food durmpsters were immediately
under sanitary conditions closed be staff on 315,
. Build-up of debris under
compactor was immediately
removed by Maintenance
Director on 3/12/15. Crusty
debris was removed from top of
. convection oven on 3/11/15 by
Th-|S REQUIREMENT is not mst as evidencad dietary staff. Professional floor
by: technician was contacted on
Based on chservation, interview and record 4113115 to schedul - ¢
raview, It was detarmined the facllify failed to oy e Tep aring o.
ensura food was stored, prepared and distributed broken tile. Kitchen tile grout
under sanitary conditions, Observations on was cleaned by dietary staff on
03/11/15 revealsd the range hood with a build up 3/11/15. Professional floor
of a rust colored substance; blackened, raised techniciar was contacted on
areas around the base of the walk-in freezer and 4/13/15 to schedule the tile floor
1o be cleaned.
FORM CMS-2567(02-00) Previaus Varsions Qbsclets Event ID:0BJ51 Faclity ID: 100045
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2. Dietary Manager will add |
F 371 | Continued From page 8 F a7t range hood inspection to weekly | ]
refrigerator gaskets; the walk-in freezer was cleaning forms by 4/10/15. The |
noted to have frozen condensation on the celling, walk-in freezer was cleaned on |
*a patch of Ice on the freezsr floor and an . .
overhead pips; two dumpsters, a compactor and iil ::1:]2 ‘? fod::et:g sazfaf]‘.:d will '
an ofl pit wers not on a sofid foundation, sliding schedule by 4/10. IIYS ng |
doors on the two dumpsters were opened and y " .
there was a bulld-up of debris under the Condensation on ceiling and ice |
compactor; brown, crusty debils on top of the of floor of walk-in freezer were |
convaction oven; tiles were broken, cracked removed on 3/11/15 by dietary
and/or missing throughout the Kitchen and staff. Bowling Green i
storage areas and were noted to have had a Refrigeration was contacted on
visible build-up of a blackened substance around 4/13/15 to schedule inspection
the grouted areas. : of gaskets and seals for proper
Review of the facility's Census and Condition, ?z:gtziogézgécll:’ge: - ‘iwclll
datad 03/10/15, revealsd there wera one-hundred fondati nsure sole
and sixieen {116) residents In the building and six oundation for dumpsters,
(6) residsnts who recalved tube feedings. compactor, and grease trap by
) 4/24/15. Dumpster doors were
The findings include: immediately closed by dietary
staff on 3/11/15. Debris under
Interview with the Distary Manager (DM), on compactor was removed by
03/11/15 at 12:05 PM, revealed thers was no Maintenance Director on
policy on the cleaning of the Kitchen fioors, 3/12/15. Monitoring of the
equipment, freezers, or refrigerators and only waste disposal area will be
assignment shests to show this had been dded to di aff dai
completed. The DM stated thers was no polloy added to dietary staff daily
on the closing of the dumpster sliding doors or cbecklist by 4/10/15. Crusty
maintenance of {hat area. debris on top of convection
oven was removed on 3/11/15
Observation during the Initial tour of the kitchen by dietary staff. Cleaning the
on 03111715 at 11:45 AM revealed the following: top of the convection oven will
be added to the daily cleaning
1. The range hood was noted 1o have a build-up schedule by 4/10/15.
of a rust colored substance, directly over the
stove top.
2. The walk-in freezer and refrigerator gaskets
were noted to have had a biackened substafice |
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ort ihe botiom of the gaskats and a blackened
bulfd-up on tha tiles, grout, around the doorways.
A patch of lce was noted on the freezer floor,
undemeath the two (2) Inch wrapped pipe which
had four (4) Inches of Ice bulld-up around the
bend of the pipe.

4. The area benesth the two dumpslers, a
compactor and an oll pit was gravelad and had a
build-up of debris and wet, gray matter,
undemaath the compactor. All four of the sliding
doors on the dumpsters were apened.

4, Abulld-up of brown, crusty debris was noted
on top of the convection oven, whera two trays of
food items for the noon meal were sltting.

5. Throughout the kitchen and slorage areas
there were broken, cracked or missing tiles and
the grout was noted 1o have a thick bulld up of a
blackened substances.

Interview with the Dlatary Manager on 03/11/15,
at the time of the cbsearvation, revealed she was
not aware of the rust colored substance on the
range hood and stated the hoad vents were
periodically cleaned but was unsure the last ime
the Inside of the hood and over the stove fop, had
been cleaned and this was not on the cleaning
assignment sheets. She siated the refrigerator
and freezer gaskets were blackened on tha
bottom, due to the bulld-up of blacksned
substances on the grout and tfe, below the
gasket and the refrigerator and freezer seala
sweep the blackened substances back and forth
each time the doors are opened. She revealed
the dietary staff members were awars of the need
to keep the dumpster lids closed, but she was not
aware the dumpstser needed %o have beenon a

F4 10 BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIEB b PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 8
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (BACH CORREGTIVE ACTION 8HOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
3. Dietary Manager will be
F 371 | Continued From page & F 371 educated by Administrator by

4/7/15 regarding storing,
preparing, distributing, and
serving food under sanitary
conditions. Dietary Manager
will educate dietary staff
regarding storing, preparing,
distributing, and serving food |
under sanitary conditions by |

4/10/15. Dietary Manager will
cducate dietary staff regarding !
cleaning assignments by |
4/10/15. Dietary Manager will |
educate dietary staff regarding
reporting and monitoring of ice
build-up in walk-in freezer by
4/10/15. Staff Development
Coordinator will educate all
staff by 4/16/15 regarding
ensuring dumpster doors are
closed. Dietary staff will be i
educated by Maintenance [
Director regarding reporting |
broken tiles and grout build up |
by 4/15/15. | '
|
|
|

4, Range hood audit will be
completed monthly x 3 months
by Dietary Manager to ensure
range hood is free from rust and
build-up. Dietary Manager will
monitor daily/weekly cleaning
schedules 3x per week x 12 .
weeks {o ensure schedules are
being followed. Walk-in l
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F 371 | Continued From page 10

solid surface, She stated the ice bulld up on the
pipes had previously been addressed and
cleaned, however, this retumed frequently. She
revealed the floors were on a cleaning scheduls,
as well as the cleaning of the convection oven
and floors were to havae been cleanad and
mopped after meals and she was unaware of &
deep cleaning done perlodically on the tiles and
grout.

Revlew of the cleaning schedules for the kitchen
and storage area, for March 2015, revealed
several ampty blocks where staff were to have
[nittaled the assignment was completed.

Interview with the Dietary Manager, on 03/11/15
at 12:05 PM, revealed she reviewed the
assignment sheels each Friday. However, she
had not determined why there were empty holes
on the dleaning schedule and had not interviewed
staff or followed up to determine if the cleaning
had been done and not Intiated.

Interview with the Malntenance Diractor on
03/12/15 at 12:30 PM, revealed he had no policy
on malntenance of the kitchen floors or the
dumpsters and he was not aware of the need for
a solld foundation under the dumpstars.

Intervlew with the Director of Nursing (DON), on
03113115 at 2:50 PM, ravealed she had never
went directly to the nursing staff to remind them
to keep the sliding doors on the dumpsters
closed, however, she was sure thay had been
made aware to do this.

Interview with the Administrator, on 03/13/15 at
3:50 PM, revealed the floors in ths kiichen were
some of the oldest flooring in the bullding and he

E 371 freezer's gaskets and pipes will |

be inspected for ice build-up |
weekly x 3 months by Dietary
Manager. Dumpsters will be
monitored by Maintenance
Director 3x per week for 12

weeks to ensure door are closed
and there is no noticeable

debris. Maintenance Director

will audit kitchen for broken

tiles and build-up on grout [x |
per week for 12 weeks. Any

issues will be brought to the |
Quality Assurance Committee. |
If at any time concerns are |
identified the Quality Assurance
Committce will review and

make further recommendations.
The Quality Assurance

Committee will consist of at
minimum, the Administrator,
Director of Nursing, Social
Services Director, and Medical |
Director at least quarterly. i
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F 371 | Continued From page 11

was aware they possibly needed replacing. He
aleo staled he was unaware of the need for the
dumpsters to have been on a solid foundation.
F 441 | 483,686 INFECTION CONTROL, PREVENT
§8=0 | SPREAD, LINENS

The facillty must establish and maintaln an
Infaction Control Program deslgned to provide a
gafe, sanitary and comfortable environmant and
to help prevent the devalopment and {ransmisslon
of disease and Infaction.

{a) Infection Contro! Program

The facllity must establish an Infection Control
Program under which it -

(1) Investigates, controis, and prevents infections
in the facllity;

{2) Decides what procedures, such'as Isolation,
should be applied to an Individual resident; and
(3) Malntains a record of Incidents and comreciive
actions related to infactions.

(b) Preventing Spread of Infection

(1) When the Infection Control Program
determines that a resident needs [solatlon to
pravent the spread of Infection, the facliity must
Isolate the resident.

{2} The facillty must prohlbit employees with a
communicable disease ar infected skin leslons
from direct contact with residents or thelr food, If
direct contact will transmit the disease.

(3) The facliify must require staff to wash their
hands after each direct resident contact for which
hand washing Is Indicated by accepied
professional practics, '

{c) Linens
Personnet must handis, store, process and

Famn

F 441
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transport llnens so as to prevent the spread of
Infection.

This REQUIREMENT Is not met as evidenced
by: .

Based on obsarvation, intstview, record review
and review of the facility's policy/procedure, It was
determined the facliity failed to ensure proper
infection control measures to maintaln a safe and
sanitary environment to prevent the transmisslon
of disease and Infaction for cne (1} of ninateen
(19) sampled residents {Resldent#7) and on
unsampled resident (Unsampled ResidentA).

The findings Include:

1. Revlew of the faciilty's policy titled, "Asslsting
the Resident In-Room Meals", dated April 2001,
revealed employees must wash thelr hands
before serving food to residents, Review of
facllity's policy titled, "Assistance with Meals”,
dated October 2013, revealed all employees who
provide resident assistance with meals should be
trainsd and shall demonstrate competency in the
preventlon of foodbome lliness, including
personal hyglene practices and safa food
handling.

Observation on 03/12/15 at 8:31 AM revealed
Resident #7 was sitting in kismher Broda chair with
a meal fray placed In front of him/her. Certified
Nursing Assistant (CNA)#1 was observed
entering Reslident #7's room then proceedad to
take her lsft hand to fouch her halr and placed
her hair behind her ear. CNA#1 falled to wash
hisfher hands and proceeded to touch Resldent

STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES (1) PROVIDER/SUPPLER/CUA {%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORREGTION [DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BULDING COMPLETED
186008 B, WiNG 03M3/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER O GUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
MORGANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER 201 SOUTH WA ST
MORGANTOWN, KXY 42261
x4 Ib° SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF. CORRECTION
PREFEX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE e
TAQ REGULATORY OR L5G IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
F 441 | Contined From page 12 F 441

F441 '
1. The CNA was reeducated by |
the DON on 3/13/15 relating to |
infection control, hand washing,
and meal tray set up.
2. Meal pass and tray set up was
observed by the DON on
3/13/15. There were no
concerns identified.
3. All staff will be re-educated
by the SDC by 4/15/15
regarding infection control,
hand washing, and tray set
up. 4. Director of Nursing will [
observe 3 meal tray pass/tray set |
up 3 x per week for 12 weeks, '
Any issues will be brought to
the Quality Assurance
Committee, If at any time ‘
concerns are identified the
Quality Assurance Committce
will review and make further
recommendations. The Quality
Assurance Committee will
consist of at minimum, the
Administrator, Director of
Nursing, Social Services
Director, and Medical Director
at least quarterly.

AelF
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F 490 P
' 1. Expandable foam on IC2 East |
F 441 Continusd From page 13 F 441 wing was replaced with !
#7's clothing protector and remove ths plastic approved fire caulk on 3/17/15 |
from two (2} cups contalning a clear liguid. by Maintenance Director. 10x10
Additionally, CNA#1 unwrapped the eating hole on IC2 West wing was
utensile and sweetener packet and stirred tched with fi ik o
Resident #7's catmeal. Resldent #7 then picked et B L S n |
up that same spoon and began to eat hlsther 31'1 715 by Maintenance
oatmesl. Director. |
Two trash basrels, wheel chairs, -
Interview with Resldent #7, on 31216 at 2116 PM and chair on IC2 west wing
revealed Resident's expectation was for staff o were immediately removed
have clean hands when serving his/her meal and under the direction of
would have expecied staff to sanitize thelr hands Maintenance Director on '
if they had touched their halr. Review of Resldent 3/12/15. The two trash barrels
#7's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) were placed in the shower
assessment, dated 02/19/15, revealed the P 4
resident’s cognition was moderately impalred with rooms; Wh:ael chair was placed
a Brief Interview for Mental Status(BiMS) score to in resident’s room; f:hmr was
bae "12" [ndlcating the resident was Interviewable. returned to appropriate place in
. Iobby. Two trash barrels, linen
Interview with CNA #1, on 03/12/16 at 8:40 AM, cart, lift, and walker on IC2 East
' revealed she should have sanliized her hands wing were immediately ‘
before serving Resident #7's fray ant[!f.st:te:]i t;'l?tt removed under the direction of
she would have uessd hand sanitizer [f she ha the Mai Director
to do over again. CNA#1 stated she was nervous e : e
trash barrels were placed in the =
and was just not thinking at the fime, CNA# b S -
revealed her hand sanitizer was In her pocket and 8 OWer_roqu, inen ¢ Wfls
that she should have used it placed in linen closet on unit;
1ift was returned to proper
Interview with Director of Nursing (DON}, on storage area on unit, Walker
0312115 at 8:56 AM, revaaled she expectad staff was identified and returned to
o follaw policy and procedure and use proper appropriate resident room,
sanitatlon when handling resident's meals, 2. 100% audit of all hallways
F 480 | 483.76 EFFECTIVE i was completed by Maintenance
A facliity must be administered In a manner that \l:;r:rl;e; s:frfgg ;:g:::i?:??g:‘; .
enables It to use lis resources effectively and - il be !
efficlently to attain or maintain the highest smoke barriers will .i
completed by 4/3/15.
Event 1D: 03511 Faclllty ID: 100045 If continuation shest Paga 14 of 15
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PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION

This REQUIREMENT i8 not met as avidenced
by:

Based on observation and Interview, it was
datermined the facility falled to be administered in
a mannar that enabled it to usa [ts resources

- effectively and efficlantly to attain or malntain the

highest praciicable phystcal, mental, and
psychosocial well-being of each resident. During
the Life Safaty Code (LSC) survey, conducted
03712-13/18, thera were deficlancles cited which
wera cited on the previous annual survey
(01/16/14) because it had not been correctad.
(Refer to K-0025 and K-0072).

The findings Include:

Interview, on 03/13/15 at 11:25 AM, with the
Administrator revealed he had re-educsiad the
Plant Operations Director on the requirements for
malintalning stmoke barrlers and he had checked
smoke barriers himsslf and found no concems as
pet the facliities plan of correction dated

02/21/14. In addifion, the Administraior stated the
Quality Assurance Committed had not recelved
any concerns refated to storage.

barriers. All staff will be
educated by Staff Development
Coordinator by 4/13/15
regarding proper storage in the
corridors.

4. Smoke barriers will be |
audited one time per month for |

ensure proper materials are in
use and no holes are present.
Corridors will be audited once a
week for 3 months by
Administrator to ensure proper
corridor storage. Any issues will
be brought to the Quality
Assurance Committee. If at any
time concerns are identified the
Quality Assurance Committee
will review and make further
recommendations. The Quality
Assurance Committes will
consist of at minimum, the
Administrator, Director of
Nursing, Social Services
Director, and Medical Director
at least quarterly.

3 months by Administrator to :

][] SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1} 8}
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATICN) TAQ CROSS-REFERENCED TD THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
'3, Maintepance Director was |
F 480 | Confinued From page 14 F 480 educated by Administrator cn
practicable physical, mental, and psychosoclal 4/3/15 regarding acceptable
well-being of each resldant. materials to use for smoke

Aells
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XA} D SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES o . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION pom
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH GORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
™ REGULATORY OR L8C [BENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROBS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE naTE
DEFICIENCY)
K000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K000
Morgantown Care and
CFR: 42 CFR 483.70(a) ' Rehabilitation Center docs not
. _bcllcVe and does not admit that
BUILBING: 01 -any deficiencies existed, before,
during, or after the survey, The
PLAN APPROVAL: 1972 Pacility reserves the right to
_ contest survey findings through
SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Existing _ informal dispute resolntion,
‘ -- formal appeal proceedings, or
E:S S '
FAGILITY TYPE: SNFINF .any administrative or legal
TYPE OF STRUCTURE: Two (2) story; Type |l proceedings, This plan of !
{000) correction is not meant to |
) establish any standard of care,
SMOKE COMPARTMENTS: Ten (10) smoke contract obligation, or position |
comparimeants and the Facility reserves the
; : right raize all possible
FIRE ALARM: Complete fira alarm system with contentions and defenses in any
{87) haat and (46) smoke detectors, ) G
type of civil or criminal claim,
SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Complste automatic wet gotion or proceeding, Nothing
contained in this plan of
sprinkler syatem. - .
correction should be considered
GENERATOR: Two (2) Type ll generators. Fuel as Review, Quality Assurance,
source s natural gas and propane. : . or self critical examination A
! , privilege which the Facility
A Recerlification Life Safety Code survey was | does not waive and reserves the
Initiated on 03/12/16 and concluded on 03/13/15, right to assert in any
The facillty was found not to be In compliance e
administrative, civil or
with the requiremants for particlpation In ceeding, The Pacility offer
Medicare and Medicaid, The facllity has tha proceeding, Lhe Facility oflers
capacity for one-hundred twenty-\wo (122) beds, 113 response, credible allegations
with a census of one-hundred sixteen (116) on or com?hance and pl.an of
the day of the survey. ! -correction as part of its ongoing
i efforts to provide quality care to -
The findings that follow demonstrate Resgidents,
noncompllance with Title 42, Cods of Federal
Regulations, 483,70(a) et seq. (Life Safely from

LABORATORY DII}EQ REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Abnis it %r

an astorlsi (*) denotes a deficlency which the Institution may he excused from comecting providing it Is determined that L
olher safeguards provida sufficlent protaction to the patlents. (See Instnuctions,) Except far nuraing homes, the Andings stated above are dlaclasable B0 daya

fallowing the dale of survey whether or nat a plan of eorraction s povided. For ruraing homes, the above findings and plans of comrectlon are diselnsable 14

daye follewdng the date these documents ara made avalleble to the facility. If deficlenclaa are cited, en approved plan of corroction 1s raquise fo contlnusd

program participation.

FORM CMS-2687(02-99) Pravious Verslans Obsoleta Evant ID:0BJEZ} Facliy (D: 400045 If continuation ma Pa go 1 of_s:




PRINTED: 03/26/2016

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ‘ FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES : OMB NO. 0938-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIEB i) PRGVIDEI.VSUFPUER!CLIA (%2} MULTIFLE CONBTRUCTION ) ({3) DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
. 185008 B.WING 031 31'2‘01 5
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 8TATE, ZIP CODE

MORGANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER.

204 SOUTH WARREN STREEY
MORGANTOWN, KY 42261

hezardous areas are substanilal doors, such as
those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core
wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20

minutes. Doors In sprinklered hulldings are only

the door closed; Dutch doors meeting 18.3.6.3.8
are permitted.  19.3.8.3

Raller [aiches are prohiblted by CMS reguiations
In alf health ¢are facllities,

This STANDARD I not mel as evidenced by:
Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the facility failled to ensure doors to
resident rooms would latch properly in
accordance with National Fire Protection
Associalion (NFPA) standards. The deficlency
had the potentlal {o affect two (2) of ten (10)
smoke compartrmants, twenfy-flve (25) residants,

o) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION o
PREFIK (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL, PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSG-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 000 | Continued From page 1 K 000 Koig
Fire) 1. Gap in corridor to rooms 6, 9,
and 112 will be repaired by
Deficlencles were cited with the highest Maintenance Director to meet
deflclency identified at " F " level. acceptable NFPA standards by
K 018 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Koi8 4/24/15. _ :
SS=D " 2. Gap in corridor rooms 6, 9,
S ity syt i 12w s
requirec &n e i Maintenance Director by

4/24/15, 100% audit of all
facility corridor doors were was
completed on 3/13/15 with no

ol

required o reslst the passage of smoke. Therels issues identified with the :
no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors exception of rooms 6, 9, and
are provided with a means suitable for keeping 112,

3. Maintenance Director will be
educated by Administrator by
4/10/15 regarding NFPA 101
standard 19.3.6.3.1.

4, All facility corridor doors
will be audited by Maintenance
Director to ensure there are no
unacceptable gaps present
monthly X 6 months. Any
issues will be brought to the
Quality Assurance Committee.
If at any time concems are
identified the Quality Assurance
Committee will review and
make further recommendations.

FORM CM5-2587(02-68) Previous Vorsiona, Obsolete Event ID: OBJ521
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D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION
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DEFICIENCY)

K 018 | Continued From page 2
. staff and visitors. The facility has the capacity for
one-hundred twenty-two (122) beds and at the
ime of the survey, thé cansus was one-hundred
sixteen (116).

The findlngs includa:

Observation, on 03/12/15 at 3:51 PM, with the
Plant Opsrations Director revealed the comidor
door to raom #8 had a gap larger than a half (1/2)
inch and would not resist the passage of smoke,

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 3:52 PM, with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was unaware the
door gap was oo large. )

I
Observation, on 0311215 at 3:53 PM, with the
Plant Operations Director revealed the corridor
door to room #9 had a gap larger than a half (1/2)
inch and would not resiat the passage of smoke,

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 3:54 PM, with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was unaware the
door gap was too large.

Observation, on 03143/15 at 10:20 PM, with the
Plant Operations Diractor revealed the corsldor
door to room #112 had a gep larger than a half
{142) Inch and would not reslst the passage of
smoke. .

Interview, on 03/13/15 at 10:21 AM, with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was unaware the
door gap was too large. ]

The census of ana-hundred sixteen {118) was
verified by the Administrator on 03/13/16, The
findings were acknowledged by the Adminisirator

K018

The Quality Assurance

;  Committee will consist of at
minimum, the Administrator,
Director of Nursing, Social
Services Director, and Medical
Director at least quarterly.

FORM CMS-2567(02-60) Pravious Versions Dbeoists Event [D:0BJG21
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MORGANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER

K 018 | Continued From page 3 K018

and verified by the Plant Operations Director at
the exlt interview on 03/13/15.

Actual NFPA Standard:

Refersnce: NFPA 101 {2000 edition) 18.3.8.3.1*
Daoors protecting comidor openings In

cther than required enclosures of vertical
openings, exiis, or hazardous areas shall be
substantial doors, such as those constructed of
13/4-in. {4.4-cm) thick, salid-bonded core wood
or of construction that reslsts fire for not less than
20 minutes and shall be construcied to resist the
passage of smoke. Compllance with NFPA 80,
Standard for Fire Doors and Fire Windows, shalll
not be required, Clearance between the bottom
of the door and the floor covering not axceeding
1 In. (2.5 cm) shall be permitiad for cormdor
doors.

Exception No. 1: Doors to follet rooms,
bathrooms, shovrer rooms, sink closets, and
similar

auxillary spacas that do not contain flammable or
combustible materials.

Exceptlon No. 2: In smoke compartments
protected throughout by an approved, supervised
automatlc sprinkler sysfem in accordance with
18.3.5.2, the door construction requirements of
18.3.6.3.1 shall not be mandatory, but the doors
shall be constructed to reslst the passage of
smoke.

19.3.8.3.2* Doors shall be provided with a means
suftabla for keaping the door closed that is
acceptable ta the authority having jursdiction,
The device used shall be capable of keeping

the door fully closed If a farce of 5 Ibf {22 N} is
applied at the laich edge of the door, Reller
latches shall be prohiblted on corrldor doars in

FORM CMB3-2567(02-88) Pravious Versions Chaolote Event ID:0DJ521 Facliity ID: 100045 If cantinuation sheet Pags 4 of35



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/26/201.

{erminate at an afrium wall. Windows are
protected by fire-rated glezing or by wired glass
panels and steel frames. A minimum of two
saparate compartments are provided on sach
floor. Dampers are not required In duct
penelrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted
heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems.
19.3.7.3, 18.3.7.5, 18,1.6.3, 18.18.4

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and inlarview, it was
determined the facility falled to mairtaln smoks
barriers that would resist the passage of smoke
between smoke compartments in accordance
with Nationat Fire Protection Assoclatlon (NFPA)
gtandards. The deficient practice has the potentlal
to affect three (3) of ten {10) smoks
compartments, thirty-seven (37) residents, staff
and visitars. The facllity has the capacity for
one-hundred twenty-two (122) beds and at the
fime of the survey, the census was one-hundred
sixteen (118).

The findings include:

barriers will be completed by

4/3/15 by Maintenance Director.

3. Maintenance Director will be

educated by Administrator :

regarding NFPA 101 standard |

19.3.7.3 by 4/10/15. |

4. Smoke barriers will be [

audited one time per month for |

3 months by Administrator to
ensure proper materials are in '
use and no holes are present.
Any issues will be brought to
the Quality Assurance
Committee, If at any time
concerns are identified the
Quality Assurance Commiittee
will review and make further
recommendations. The Quality
Assurance Committee will
consist of at minimum, the
Administrator, Director of
Nursing, Social Services |
Director, and Medical Director |
at least quarterly. |

FORM CMS-2667(02-09) Previous Varslons Obsaolsta

Event ID:0BJE21

FORM APPROVEL
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES . : OMB NO, 0838-039
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1856008 B. Wi 03/13/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AUDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
\ CENTE 201 SOUTH WARREN STREET
MORGANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER MORGANTOWN, KY 42264
o4 1D . SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1D - PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORRECTION )
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
™e REGULATORY CR LSC [DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG , CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
. DEFICIENCY)
: I
K 018 | Continued From page 4 K018 K025 i
. bulldings nat fully protacted by an approved :
automatic sprinkler system in accordance with 1..Expandable foam on IC2 East |
NFPA standards. wing was replaced with ;
approved fire caulk on 3/17/15 !
Referance: CMS: S&C-07-18 by Maintenance Director. 10x10 |
K 025 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K026 hole on IC2 West wing was »
58=D patched with fire caulk on
Smoke barriers are constructed to provide at 3/17/15 by Maintenance
least a one half hour fire reslstance rating In Director.
accordance with 8,3. Smaoks barriers may 2. 100% audit of all smoke

s

Facitly 1D; 100045
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K025

Continued From page 5

Observation, on 03/12/15 at 2:27 PM, with the
Plant Operations Director revealed unrated
expandable foam had been used io sea)
panetrations around sprinkler pipes n the amoke
barrler extending above the celling located at the
crass cofridor doors in the |C2 East Wing.

Interview, an 03/12/15 at 2:28 PM, with the Plant
Operations Diractor revealed he was awate
expandable foam was not {o ba used to seal
penetrafions in smoke barrlers; however he was
not aware during the removal of expandable foam
fo correct e deficiency received during a survey
on 01/16/14, any expandable foam had been
missed in the smoke barvier to seal penefrations.

Observation, on 03/12/15 at 2:32 PM, with the
Plant Operatlons Director revealed a ten (10) inch
by ten (10) inch hola In the smoke barrler wall
exiending above the celling localed at the cross
corridor doors In the 1C2 West Wing.

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 2:33 PM, with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was not aware of
the hols in smoke barrler.

This Is a repeat deficlency from a survey
cenducted on 01/16/14, Refer to F-480.

Interview, on 03/13/15 at 11:25 AM, with the
Administrator revealed he had re-sducated the
Plznt Operations Director on the requirements for
malintalning smoke barriars. Further Interview
revealed he had checked smoks barrlers himsslf
and found no concems as per the facllities plan of
correction dated 02/21/14.

The census of one-hundred sixtean {118) was

K025

FORM CM8-2887(02-89) Previaus Varelons Obeclale Evant D:0hJ521
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41D
PREFIX
TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
{EACH DEFICIENCY MIIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
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Us]
PREFIX
TAQ

DEFIGIENGY)

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORREGTION o
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CROBS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE pate

K025

Continued From page

verifled by the Adminisirator on 03/13/15. The
findings ware acknowledged by the Administrator

.and verified by the Plant Operations Dlrector at

the exit intervlew on 03/13/186.
Actual NFPA Standard:

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition).19.3.7.3
Any required smoke barrler shall be constructed
in accordance with Sectlon 8.3 and shall have a
fire resistance rating of not lesa than 1/2 hour,
Exceptlon No. 1: Whera an atrlum Is used,
smoks bamiers shall be permilited to terminats at
an atrlum wall constructed in accordance with
Exception No. 2 to 8,2.5.8(1), Not less than two
separate smoke compartments shall be provided
on each floor.

Exception No. 2*: Dampers shall not be required
in duct penetrations of smoke barriers In fully
ducted heating, ventllating, and air conditioning
systems where an appioved, supervised
automatic sprinkler systam in accordance with
16.3.5.3 has been provided for smoks
compartments adjacent to the smoka barrier.

Reference; NFPA 101 (2000 Edition)19.3.7.5
Openings In smake barrlers shall ba protected by
firs-rated glazing; by wired glass panels and steel
frames; by substantia) doors, such as 13/4-in.
{4.4-cm) thick, solld-bonded wood core doors; ar
by construction that resists fire for not less than
20 minutes. Nonrated factory- or field-applled
proteciive plates exfending not more than 48 in,
(122 em) above the bottom of the door shali be
permitted,

Exceplion: Doors shall be permlited to have fixed
fire window assembllas In accordance with
8.2.32.2.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Editlon) 8.3.6.1

K 025

FORM CM3-2667{02-99) Pravious Versions Obeolele Event 10: OBJ521

Facilly I03; 100046

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 36



PRINTED: 03/26/2015

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0538-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (%1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION (%3) DATE SURVEY ‘

185008 B.WING 0311312015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, GITY, 5TATE, ZIP CODE
MORG ‘OWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER 201 SouTH
Al MORGANTOWN, KY 42261
o4) 1D YJUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION P
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVEACGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
120 REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
. DEFICIENCY)
K025 Continued From page 7 K025

Plpes, eonduits, bus ducts, cables, wires, air
ducts, pheumatic tubes and ducts, and similar
building service aquipment that pass through
floors and smoks barriers shall ke protected as
follows;

(a) The space between the penelrating ftem and
the smoke bartler shall

1, Be filled with a material capable of maintaining
the smoke reslstance of the smoke barvier, or

2. Be profected by an approved device designed
for the speciflc purpose.

(b) Where the panefrating ltem uses a slesva to
penetrate the smoke barrier, the sleeve shall be
solidly set in the smoke barrier, and the space
between the item and the sleeve shall

1. Bs fillad with a materlal capable of maintalning
tha smoke resistance of the smoka barrler, or

2. Be prolecied by an approved device designed
for the specific purpose,

{c) Where deslgns faka ransmission of vibration
into consideration, any vibration isolation shall

1. Be made on either slde of the smoke barrier, or
2. Be made by an approved device designed for
the specific purpose.

8.3.8.2 Openlngs occurring at points where floors
or smoke

barrers meet tha outside walls, other smoke
barrlers, or fire

barriers of a bullding shall mest one of the
following conditions;

(1) 1t shall be fllted with a matetial that Is capable
of malntaining

the smoke resistance of the floor or smoke
barrler.

{2} It shall be protected by an approved device
that s

deslgned far the speciflc purpose.

FORM CM-2567(02-88) Frevious Vorsions Obsclots Event 1D:0BuG21 Faclity 1D: 100046 H continuatlon sheet Page 8 of 26
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' K027
K027 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 027

. 88=D .
Door openings In smoke barriers have at least &
20-minute fire protaction rating or are at lsast
134-Inch thick solld bonded waod core, Non-rated
protactive plates that do not exceed 48 Inches
from the bottom of the door are permitted.
Horzonta) sliding doors comply with 7.2.9.14,
Doors are self-clesing or aufomatic closing in
accordance with 18.2.2.2.6. Swinging doors are
not required to swing with egress’and posliive
latching Is not required.  19.3.7.5, 18.3.7.6,
19.3.7.7 .

This STANDARD 1s not met as evidenced by:
Based on ohservation and interview, it was
determined the facility falled 16 ensure
cross-comidor doors, located in a smoke barler,
| would reslst the passage of smoks In accordance
with the Natlonal Firs Protection Assoclation
{NFPA) standards. The deficlency had the
potentlal to affsct two {2} of ten {10} smake
compartments, iweive (12) residents, staff and
visitors. The facllity has the capacity for
one-hundrad twenty-two (122} beds and the
census was ons-hundred sixleen (118) on the day
of the sutvey.

The findings include:

Observation, on 03/13/15 at 8:55 AM, with the
Plant Operations Director revealed the cross
corridor doors located In the smoke barler at 1C1
and the Dining Room did not close complelely
when tested due to the door rubbing the door
frame.

FORM CMS-2587(02-55) Pravious Verslons Qbsolets Event ID;0BJE21

Facllity ID; 100046

1. Cross-corridor doors located
in the smoke barrier at IC1 and
the Dining Room were repaired
by Maintenance Director on
3/12/15 to ensure doors close
completely and properly.

2. Cross-corridor doors located
in the smoke barrier at IC1 and
the Dining room were repaired
by Maintenance Director on
3/12/15. 100% audit of all
facility cross-corridor doors was
completed by Maintenance
Director on 3/12/15 with no
other issues identified.

3. Maintenance Director will be
educated by Administrator by
4/10/15 regarding NFPA
standard 101 19.3.7.6 and
NFPA 80 2-4.1.

4, Maintenance Director will
audit all facility cross-corridor
doors weekly x 3 months to
ensure proper functioning. Any
issues will be brought to the
Quality Assurance Committee.
If at any time concerns are

identified the Quality Assurance |

Committee will review and
make further recommendations.
The Quality Assurance
Committee will consist of at
minimum, the Administrator,
Director of Nursing, Social
Services Director, and Medical
Director at least quarterly.

\
)
|
|

| L[‘(E]D’
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

__CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

PRINTED: 03/26/2015
FORM APFROVED

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

185008

{¥2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

B. WING

OMB NO, 0038-0301

(43) DATE SBURVEY
COMPLETED

0311312015

NAME OF PROVIDER OR S8UPPLIER

MORGANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER

STREET ADDREBS, GITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
201 S0UTH WARREN STREET
MORGANTOWN, KY 42281

o4y 1o
PREFIX
TAG

BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LEG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION

{EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CDWLEHM oW
CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APFROPRIATE DATE

DEFICIENCY)

K 027

K029
§8=D

Continued From page 9

Interview, on 03/13/45 at 8:58 AM, with the Plant
Operatlons Director revealed he was not aware
the door was not closing completely.

The census of one-hundrad sixteen (116} was
vetified by the Adminlstrator on 03/13/15. The
findings were acknowledged by the Administrator
and varifled by the Plant Operatlons Director at
the exlt Interview on 03/13/15.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) 8.3.4.1*
Daors In smoke barrisrs shall close the opsning
leaving

only the minlmum clearance necessary for proper
operation

and shall be without undercuts, louvers, or grilles.

Actual NFPA Standard:

Reference: NFEA 101 (2000 edition), 18.3.7.6"
Requires doors in smoke barrlers to be
self-closing and resist the passage of smoka.

Referenca; NFPA 80 (1999 Editlon) 2-4.1 Closing
Davices.

2.4.1,1 Whera there Is an astragal or projecting
latch bolt that

prevents the Inacilve doer from closing and
latching before

the active door closes and latches, a coordinating
devica shall

be used. A coordinating device shall not be
required where

aach door closes and latches independently of
the other.

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

One hour flre rated construction (with % hour

Ko27

K 020

FORM CMS-2667(02-98) Previous Vereicns Chaolele Event |D:0BJE2A

Facllty 1D 100045
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K029 |
K 028 | Continued From page 10 K028 1, A self-closing device was
fire-rated doors) or aﬁ spproved automatio fire instatled on door to A.DON !
pprov ffi d door to Boiler room ! -
extinguishing systsm In accordance with 8.4.1 e ) l
and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When on 3/21/15 by Maintenance |
the approved autometic fire extinguishing system Director. 100% audit of ail |
option Is used, the arees are separated from facility storage area doors was |
jther spaces by smoke resisting partitions and completed by Maintenance |
oors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or Director on 3/13/15 with no '4
field-applled protectiva plates that do not exceed other issues identified. \
48 Inches from the bottom of the door are 2. A self-closing device was |
permited.  19.3.2.1 installed on door to ADON |
office and door to Boiler room |
on 3/21/15 by Maintenance {
Director. !
2. Maintenance Director will be
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: educated by Administrator by
Based on observation and Interview, if was 4/10/15 regarding NFPA ,_[ , ,@,{{
determined the facility falled to meet the standards 101 9.3.2.1 & 7.2.1.8
requirements for Pratection of Hazards, in &7.2.1.82.
accordance with the National Flre Protaction
Assoclation (NFPA) standards. The deficlency ﬁ;mA:; :;"Efie‘nhﬂw?ﬂd]f::ﬁ.’fe i
had the potential to affect two (2) of ten (10) quiring ;
smoke compartments, ten (10) residents, staff mogthly x3 mo_nths by |
and Visitors. The facillly has the capactty for Maintenance Director to ensure |
one-hundred twenty-two (122) beds and at the acceptable self-closing !
fime of the survey, the census was one-hundred standacds are met. Any issues
sixtaan (118} will be brought to the Quality
Assurance Committee. If at any
The findings {ncluda: time concerns are identified the
1. Obsarvation, on 03/12/15 at 4:16 PM, with Q;’]‘l‘hw .Ass““g‘ce g"mme
tha Plant Operations Direclor revealed a will review an maxe ex:
dations. The Quality |
hazardous amount of paper siorage In the S : : |
Asslstant Director of Nursing Offics lacated In Assurance Committee will i
1C2. The door was not equipped with & consist of at minimum, the |
self-closing device to kesp the door closed. Administrator, Director of l
Nursing, Social Services ;
Interview, on 03/12/15 at 4:18 PM, with the Plant Director, and Medical Director :
Operations Director revealed he was not awere at least quarterly. |
FORM CMS-2567(02-90) Provioua Versiens Obso'ate Event 1D; OBJB21 Faoflty ID: 100048
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the room would have to meet the requiraments of
protectlon from hazards.

. 2. Qbservation, on 03/13/15 at 10:28 AM, with
the Plant Operations Director revealed the Bofley
Room located in the Basement was not equippad
with a self-closing device to keep the door closed.

interview, on D3/13/15 at 10:29 AM, with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was not aware
the room did not meef the requirements of
protection from hazards.

)

The census of one-hundred sixieen (116) wasa
verifiad by the Adminlstrator on 03/13/15. The
findings wera acknowledged by the Adminisirator
and verifted by the Plant Operations Director at
the exi Interview on 03/1 3/15.

Actusl NFPA Standard:

Referance:; NFI"-‘A 101 (2000 Edition) 18.3.2
Protection from Hazards,

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition) 8.3.2.1
Hazardous Areas. Any hazardous areas

shall be safeguarded by a fire barrier having a
1-hour fire reslstance rating or shall be provided
with an automatic extingulshing system in
accordance with 8.4.1, The automatic
extinguishing shall be permiitad to be in
accordance with 19.3.5.4. Where the spriniler
option is used, the areas shall be separated
from other spacaes by smoks-resisting pariitions
and doars. The doors shall be self-closing or
automatle-closing. Hezardous areas shall
(nclude, but shall not be restricted to, the
following:

K028
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{1) Boller and fuel-fired heater rooms .

{2) Centralfbulk laundries larger than 100 ft2
{9.3m2)

(3) Paint shops

(4) Repair shops

(B) Soiled linet rooms

{8} Trash callectlon rooms

{7) Rooms or spaces larger than 60 fi2 (4.6 m2),
Including repalr shops, used for sforage of
combustible supplles

and equipment h quantitiss deemed hazardoua
by the authority having Jurisdiction

{8) Laboratories amploying flasmmable or
combustibla materials In quantitles less than
those that would ba considered a severe hazard.
Exception: Doors In rated enclosures shall be
permitted fo have nenrated, factory or
field-applied

pratective plates extending not mera than

48 In. (122 cm) above the bottom of the doar,

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition) 7.2.1.8
Self-Closing Davices.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edltion) 7.2.1.8.1* A
door narmally required to be kept closed shall

not be securad in the open positlon at any time
and shalil ba

self-clasing or automatic-closing in accordance
with 7.2,1.8.2.

Refarence: NFPA 101 (2000 Editien) 7.2.1.8.2 In
any bullding of low or ordinary hazard conients,
as defined in 6.2.2.2 and 8.2.2.3, of where
approved by the authority having jurladiction,
doors shall be permitted to be automatic-closing,

FORM GMS-2557(02-68) Previous Varsiona Dbsolale Event ID:0BJB21
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provided that the following criteria are met:

(1) Upon release of the hold-open mechanism,
the door becomes seif-closing.

(2) The release device is designed so that the
door Instantly releases manually and upch
release becomes self-closing, or the door can be
readfly closed.

(3) The automatlc releasing mechanism or
medium Is aetivatsd by the operatlon of approved
smoke detectors Installed in accordance with the
requirements for smoke detectors for door
relpase servics In NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm-
Cods®.

(4) Upon loss of power to the hold-open devics,
the hold-open mechanism Ja released and the
door bacomes seif-closing.

(5) The release by means of smoke detection: of
one daor in a stair enclosure results In closing all
daors serving that stalr.

I 038 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
8§8=D
Exit access Is arranged so that exits aré readily
accessible at.all times In accordance with sectlon
7.1. 1921

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by
Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the facllity felled o ensure the path of
egress was malntained fres from obstructions or
impediments to allow for full instant use for fire or

K028

K038 i
1. Exit door in Dining Room
and exit door in Secure unit

0
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twenty-six (26) resldents, staff and visltors. The
faclilty has the capacity for ane-hundred
twenty-two {122) beds and at the time of the
survey, the census was one-hundred sixteen
(118). -

The findings include:

Observation, on 03412715 at 4:24 PM, with the
Plant Operatlons Director revealed the exit door

- | located In the Dining Room falled to open with the
keypad. The door was not aquipped with delayad
eqgress. :

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 4:26 PM with the Plant
Operations Dirsctor revealed he was not aware of
the requirements for [ocks located in the path of
egress. :

Observation, on 03/13/15 at 9:27 AM, with the
Plant Operations Director revealed the exit door
located In the Secured Unit falled to open with the
keypad. The door was not equipped with delayed
egress.

Interview, on 03/13/15 at 8:28 AM with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was not aware of
the requirements for locks located In the path of
egress,

Observation, on 03/13/15 at 10:04 AM, with the
Piant Operatlons Director revealed the path of
egress from the 1C1 Bend Hall had two (2) delays
In the path of egress. The first delay was located
at the daor to enter the stalrwell which led down

FORM CMG-2667(02-69) Pravious Verslons Obsoleds Event [0 OBJ521

Fad

other concerns identified. Exit
door in Dining Room and exit
door in Secure unit were
repaired on 3/31/15 by
contracted vendor to function
with replaced keypads. An
alarm for basement exit door
across from stairwell will be
installed by Maintenance
Director by 4/20/15.

3, Maintenance Director will be
educated by Administrator by
4/10/15 regarding NFPA 101
19.2.10 & NFPA 101 7.10 &
7.2.1.6.1 &7.2.1.5.

4. Al exterior doors will be
audited 2 x per month x 3
months by Maintenance
Director to ensure all doors are
operating appropriated with
corresponding keypads. Any
issues will be brought to the
Quality Assurance Committee,
If at any time concerns are
identified the Quality Assurance
Committee will review and
make further recommendations,
The Quality Assurance
Committee will consist of at
minimum, the Administrator,
Director of Nursing, Social
Services Director, and Medical
Director at least quarterly.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPFLIER/CLIA
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 61 ° COMPLETED
e B WiNG 03/13/2015
NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, BTATE, ZIP CODE
GANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER 201 SOLTH WARREN ST
e MORGANTOWN, KY 42261
o) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION e
PREFIX (EACH DEFIGIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (BEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG RECULATORY OR LSC IDENTIEYING INFORMATION) ™G CROSB-REFERENCED TO THE APFROPRIATE DATE
DEFICENCY) .
were repaired on 3/31/15 by
K 038 | Continued From page 14 K 038 contracted vendor to function |
other emergencies In accordance with National with replace.d keypads. |
Elre Protection Assoclation (NFPA) standerds. 2.100% audit of all other doors
The deficient practice has the potentlal to affect was completed by Maintenance
four (4) of ten (10) smoke compartments, Director on 3/13/15 with no
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one (1) floor o the Basement. The stairwell
opened fo the Basement Corridor with the exit
located across the hall from the stairwell, which
alzo had a keypad lock.

Interview, on 03/13/15 at 10:05 AM with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he wes not aware of
the requirements for locks located in the path of
egress.

Tha census of ane-hundred sixteen (118) was
verifled by tha Administrator on 03/13/15, The
findings were acknowledged by the Administrator
and verified by the Plant Operations Director at
the exil interview on 03/13/16.

Actual NFPA Standard:

Referance: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition) 19.2.10
Marking of Means of Eqgrass.

19.2.10.1

Means of egress shall have signs In accordance
with Section 7.10.

Exception: Where the path of egreas travel Is
obvious, slgns shall not be required In one-story
buildings with an occupant load of fewer than 30
persons,

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Editton) 7.10
MARKING OF MEANS OF EGRESS

7.10.1 General,

7.10.1.1 Where Required.

Means of egress shall be marked In accordance
with Sectlan 7,10 where required in Chapters 11
through 42.

7.10.1.2* Exits,

Exits, other than maln exterior exit doors hat
obviously and clearly are identiflable as exits,

K038
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shall be marked by an approved sign readily
vislble from any direction of exit access.

Msans of Egress Rellability 7.1.10.1

Means of egress shall ba continuousty
meintalned frea of alt cbstructions or
Impediments to full instant use in the case of fira
or other emergency.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) 7.2.1.8.1
Detayed-Egress Locks, Approved, llsted, delayed

that the foliowtng critaria are met.

{a} The doors shall unlock upon actuation of an
approved, supervised automatic sprinkler systern
In accordance

detectors

of an approved, supervised automnatic fire
detection system in

accordance with Sectlon 9.6,

(b) The doars shall unlock upen loss of power
controlling

egress .
locks shali be permitied to be installed on doors
sarving

low and ordinary hazard contents In bulldings
protectsd

throughout by an approved, supervised automatic
fire detection

system In accordance with Section 9.6, or an
approved,

supervised automatic sprinkier systsm in
accordance with Saction

9.7, and where permitted in Chapters 12 through
42, provided

with Section 9.7 or upon the actuation of any heat
detactor or activation of not more than two smoke
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the lock or locking mechanism.

{c) An imreversible procesa shall refease the lock
within 15 :

seconds upon application of a force to the release
device

required In 7.2.1,5.4 that shall not be required to
axceed 15 Ibf

(67 N) nor be required fo be continuously applied
for more

than 3 seconds. The Inttlation of the release
process shall activate

an audible signal In the vicinity of the door. Once:
the

door lock has been released by the application of
force to the

releasing device, relocking shall be by manus!
means only. .
Exceptlon;Where approved by the authorlty
having |urisdiction, a delay

not excesding 30 seconds shall be permitted.

(d) "On the doar adjacent to the release device,
there

shail be a readlly visible, durable slgn in letters
not less than 1 In. (2.5 cm} high and not less than
1/8 In, (0.3 cmi) In stroke wlidth on a contrasting
background that reads as follows:

PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS

DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS

7.2.1.5 Lacks, Latches, and Alarm Devices.
7.2.1.5.1

Doors shall be arranged to be opened readlly
from the egress side whenever the bullding is
occupled, Locks, If provided, shall not requlre the
uyse of a key, a tool, or spedlal knowledge or effort
for operation from the egress side.

Exception No. 1: This requirement shall not apply

FORM CME-2887(02-89) Provious Vemions Obsoleta

Event [ OBJG2t
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where otherwise provided In Chapters 18 through
23.

Exception No. 2; Exterlor doors shall be
permitted to hava key-operated locks from ihe
egrass clde, provided that the following criterla
are met: .

(a) Permission fo use thls exception ls provided
in Chapters 12 through 42 for the specific
occupancy. -

(b} On or adjacent to the door, there s a readlly
visible, durable sign in letfers notless than 1 In.
(2.6 cm) high on a contrasting background that”
reads as follows: . '
THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED

WHEN THE BUILDING18 OCCUPIED

(c) The locking device Is of a type that is readily
distinguishahle as locked. )
{d) Akey is Immedlately available to any . :
otcupant Inside the bullding when It Is locked.
Exceptlon No. 2 shall be permitted to be revoked ;
by the authority having jurisdiction for cause. K046 L

Exception No. 3: Where permitted in Chapters ' 1. New emergency light in HL[ \(ﬂ 6

12 through 42, key operation shall be permitted, Generator / Transfer Switch

provided that the key cannot be removed when rootn was installed by
the door Is locked from the slde from which Maintenance Director on
egress s o be made. 3/26/15.

K 048 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 0468
§8=F
Emergency lighting of at least 1% hour duration s
provided in accordance with 7.9. 19.2.9.1.

Thia STANDARD (g not met as evidenced by:
Based on cbsetvation and interview, It was

determined the facllity falled to maintaln

smergency lighting in accordance with the

FORM CMS-2687(02-59) Provious Vierslons Gheolete Event ID: DBJ521 FaciBy ID: 100046 If continuation sheat Page 10 of 35
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National Fira Protection Assoclation (NFPA)
standards. ‘The deficlency had the pofentis! to
affect ten (10) of ten {10} smoke compariments,
one-hundred twenty-two (122) residents, slaff and
visltors. The facllity has the capaclty for
one-hundred twanty-two (122) beds and at the
#ime of the survey, the census was one-hundred
sixtean (116).

The findings include:

Observation, on 03/13/15 st 10:26 AM, with the
Plant Operations Director revealed the battery
powered smergency light located in the
Generator/Transfar Swiich Room falled to
illuminate when tested,

Interview, on 03/13/15 at 10:27 AM, with the Plant
Operationa Director revsaled he was not aware
the battery powered emergency light located in
the Generator/Transfer Switch Room had

stopped working. :

The census of one-hundred sixteen (118) was
verlfied by the Administrator on 03/13/15. The
survey findings were acknowledged by the
Administrator and verified by the Plant Opserations
Director at the exdt interview on 0313115,

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edltion)

7.9.2.1* Emergency jliumination shall be provided
for not lass than 11/2 hours In the event of fajlure
of normai lghting. Emergency lighting facilities
shall be arranged to provide Inftial [lumination
that Is not less than an average of 1 ft-candle (10
Iux) and, at any point, not [ess than 0.1 fi-candle
(1 lux), measured along the path of egress at

|
2, 100% audit of all facility |
emergency lights was completed |
by Maintenance Director on
3/13/15 with no issues |
identified. |
New emergency light in
Generator / Transfer Switch ll
room was installed by I
Maintenance Director on :
3/26/15. '
3. Maintenance Director will be
educated by Administrator by
4/10/15 regarding NFPA
standard 101 7.9.2.1 & 7.9.3.

4. Maintenance Director will
audit all emergency lights
function 2x per month x 3
months. Any issues will be
brought to the Quality
Assurance Committee. If at any
time concerns are identified the
Quality Assurance Committee
will review and make further
recommendations. The Quality
Assurance Committee will
consist of at minimum, the
Administrator, Director of
Nursing, Social Services
Director, and Medical Director
at least quarterly.
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K 046 | Continued From page 20

floor level. Numination levels shall be permitied to
decline to not less than an average of 0.8
fi-candla (6 lux) and, at any polnt, not less than
0.08 ft-candle (0.6 .

lux) at the end of the 11/2 hours. A
maximum-to-minimum lilumination unifermity

ratio of 40 to 1 shall not be excesded.

7.9.3 Perlodic Tesilng of Emergency Lighting
Equipment. A functional test shall be conducted
on every required emergency lighilng system at
30-day Intervals for not fesa than 30 seconds. An
annual test shall be conducted on every required
battery-powsred emergency lighting system for
not less than

11/2 hours. Equipment shall be fully operational
for the duration of the test. Written records of
visual inspactions and tests shall be kept by the
owner for inspection by the authority having
Jurlsdiction.

Exception: Self-testing/self-diagnostic,
baitery-oparated emergency lighting equipment
that automatically performs a test for not less
than 30 saconds and diagnostic rouline not less
than once every 30 days and indicates failures by
a status indicator shall be exempt from the
30-day functional test, provided that a visual
inspection is performed at 30-day Intervals.

K062 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
8s=F
A fire alarm system required for life safely Is
Instalied, tested, and maintained in accordance
with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA
72. The sysiem has an approved maintenance
and testing program complying with applicable
requirements of NFPA70 and 72.  9.6.1.4

K 048

K052
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This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation dusing the testing of the
fire alarm and interview, it was determined the
facility falled to ensure the fire alarm system was
inspected and {ested In accordance with National
Fire Protection Association (NFPA} Standards.
The defiolent practice has the potentiat to affect
one (1) of ten (10) smoke compartments, twelve
{12) residents, staff and visitors. The faclllty has
the capacity for one-hundred twenty-two (122)
beds and at the time of the survey, the census
was one-hundred aixteen (116).

The findings include:

Observation during the testing of the fire alarm,
on 03/13M5 at 11:00 AM, with the Plant
Operatlons Director revealed the magnetic lock
on the Basement Exit Door to the Smoldng Area
falled to release upon activation of the Flre Alarm.

Interviaw, on 03/13/15 at 11:01 AM, with the Plant
Operatlons Director revealed he was unawarae the
magnetic Jock did not release with the activatlon
of the fira alarm control panel.

1. Basement exit door to
smoking area was restored to
proper function on 3/16/15 by
contracted vendor. 2. 100%
audit of all other facility exit
doors was completed by
Maintenance Director on
3/13/15 with no other issues
identified. Basement exit door
to smoking area was restored to
proper function on 3/16/15 by
contracted vendor.
3. Maintenance Director will be
educated by Administrator by
4/10/15 regarding NFPA
standard 101 9.6.1.4.
4, Maintenance Director will
audit basement exit door to
smoking area weekly x 12
weeks to ensure magnetic lock |
is released with fire alarm. Any |
issues will be brought to the |
Quality Assurance Committee, |
If at any time concerns are
identified the Quality Assurance
Committee will review and
make further recommendations,
The Quality Assurance
Commiitee will consist of at
minimum, the Administrator,
Director of Nursing, Social
Services Director, and Medical

FORM APPROVED
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K 052 | Continued From page 21 K052 K052

Director at least quarterly.
The census of ons-hundred sixteen (116) was i
verified by the Administrator an 03/13/15. The
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K 052 | Continued From page 22

and verified by the Plant Operations Director at
the exit intervlew on 03/13/15.

Actual NFPA Standard:

NFPA 101 (2000 Edition), 9.8.1.4. Afire alarm
system required for life safety shall be installed,
testad, and malntained in accardance with the
applicable requirements of NFPA 70, National
Electrical Code, and NFPA 72, Natlonal Fire
Alarm Code. .

K 081 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
85=F
Requlred autornatlc spriniler systems have
valves supervised so that al least a local alarm
will sound when the valves are closed.  NFPA
72,07.2.14

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced.by:
Based on cbservation and [nterview it was

control valve installed an the sprinkler system in
accordance with Natlona| Fire Protection
Assoclation (NFPA) standards. The deficient

{10} smoke compartments, ane-hundred

facility has the capacity for ons-hundred
twenty-two (122) beds and at the ime of the
survey, the cansus waa one-hundred sixtaen
(116).

findings were acknowledged by the Administrator

determined the facllity failed to provide electrontc
supetvision (tamper switches) for a water supply

practice has the potential o affect tan (10) of ten

twenty-two (122) resldents, staff and visltors. The

K 052

K081
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Observation, on 03/13/15 at 10;38 AM, with the
Plant Operations Director revealad the Post
Indicator Valve (PIV) for the Sprinkler System
was not electronlcally connected fo the Flre
Alarm, The valve had a lack on the handle but
was not electranically supervised. :

Interviaw on 03/13/15 at 10:39 AM, with the Plant
Operatlona Director revealed he was not awara
that electronic supervision of the PIV was
required.

The ¢ensus of one-hundred sixteen (116) was
verifled by the Administrator on 03/13/15. The
findings were acknowledged by the Administrator
and verifiad by the Plant Operatlons Director at
the exit interview on 03/13/15,

Actugl NFPA Standard:

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition) 19.3.5
Extingulshment Requlraments.

10.3.5.1

Where required by 19.1.8, health care facllities
shall be protected throughout by an approved,
supetvised automatic sprinider system In
accordance with Section 8.7,

Exceptlion: In Type [ and Type |l construction,
where approved by the atthority baving
Jurisdiction, alternative prolection measures shall
be permitied to be substituted for sprinkler
protection In specified areas where the authority
having Jurisdicton has prohibited sprinkiers,
without causing a building o be classified as
nonsprinkiered.

18.3.5.2* |

L. Professional vendor was
contacted on 4/13/15 to install
electronic supervision to post
indicator valve for the sprinkier
system.
2. Professional vendor was
contacted on 4/13/15 to install
electronic supervision to post
indicator valve for the sprinkler
system,
3. Maintenance Director will be
educated by Administrator by
4/10/15 regarding NFPA
standard 101 19.3.5 £9.7.2.1 &
19.3.5.1.
4. Maintenance Director will
audit electronic supervision
system monthly x 3 months to
ensure proper function. Any
issues will be brought to the
Quality Assurance Committee,
If at any time concerns are
identified the Quality Assurance
Committee will review and
make further recommendations.
The Quality Assurance
Committee will consist of at
minimum, the Administrator,
Director of Nursing, Social
Services Director, and Medical
Director at least quarterly,
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K 081

K072
§8=D

Continued From page 24

Where thls Code permits exceptlons for fully
sprinklered buildings or smoke compartments,
the sprinkler system shall meet the following
critarla:

{1) It shall be in accordance with Section 8.7.
(2) It shall be efecidcally-tonnected to the fire
alarm sysfem,

(3) It shall be fully supsivised.

Exception: In Type | and Typs |l construction,
where approved by the authority having
Jurisdiction, alternative protection meagures shall
ba permitted to be substifuted for sprinkler
protection in spechisd areas where the authority
having Jurisdictlon has prohlbited sprinklers,
without causing a bullding to ba classifisd as
nonsprinklered.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition) 8.7.2.1*.
Where supervised automatic sprinkler sysiems
are required by another section of this Code,
supervisory attachments shell be Installed and
monitored for integrity In accordance with NFPA
72, Natiohal Fire Alarm Cede, and a dlstinctive
supervisory signal shall be provided to indicate a
condition that would Impair the satlsfactory
operation of the sprinkler system. Monltoring
shall include, but shall not be limited to,
monitoring of control valves, fire pump power
supplles and running conditions, water tank levels
and temperalures, tank preasure, and alr
pressura on dry-pipe valves, Supervisory signals
shall sound and shall be displayed elther at a
location withln the protected hullding that Is
constantly attentled by qualified perscnnel or at
an approved, remotely located receiving facliity.
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Means of egress are continuously maintained free

K 061

K072
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FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

K072

7.1.10

was one-hundred sixfeen (116).

The findings include:

routinely stored [n this location.

of alf obstructions or impadiments to full instant
use In the cdse of fire or other emergency. No
furmishings, decorations, or other objects obstruct
exits, access to, egress from, or vislbility of exits.

This STANDARD s not met as evidencad by:
Based on observation and Interview, i was
determined the fachity falled to maintaln exit
aceess In accordanca with Natlonal Flrs
Protaction Assoclation (NFPA) standards. The
deficlent practics has the polential to affsct two
(2) of ten (10) smoke compariments, iwenty-five
(25} residents, staif and visitors. The facllily has
the capacity for one-hundred twenty-two (122)
beds and at the tims of the survay, the census

1. Observation, on 03/12/15 at 3:35 PM, with
the Plant Operations Director revesled the
storage of two (2) trash cans, a chalr, and a
wheslchalr [ocated in the 152 West Wing Hall.

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 3:36 PM, with the Plant
Operations Dlrector revealed the items were

2. Observation, on 03/12/15 at 3:42 PM, with
tha Plant Operations Director revealed the

storage of two {2) trash cans, a linen cart, a lift,
and a walker located In the IC2 East Wing Hall.

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 3:43 PM, with the Plant
Operatlons Director revealed the ltems were

BYATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [%1) PROVIOERSUPPLIERICLIA (02} MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION {(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF GORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
186008 B, WING 031372015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CiTY, STATE, ZIF CODE
MORGANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER A SOUTH WARREN BTREET
MORGANTOWN, KY 42261
4] 1D SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ™ PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIGN =
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
a REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROS6-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE aTe
DEFICIENCY)
K072 )
Continued From page 25 Ko72 ;

1. Two trash barrels, wheel
chairs, and chair on IC2 west
wing were immediately
removed under the direction of
Maintenance Director on
3/12/15. The two trash barrels
were placed in the shower
rooms; wheel chair was placed
in resident’s room; chair was
returned to appropriate place in
lobby. Two trash barrels, linen
cart, lift, and walker on IC2 East
wing were immediately
removed under the direction of
the Maintenance Director. Two
trash barrels were placed in the
shower rooms; linen cart was
placed in linen closet on unit;
lift was returned to proper
storage area on unit. Walker
was identified and returned to
appropriate resident room.

FORM CM&-2587(02-00) Provious Versions Chealete
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K072 Continued From page 26 Ko72 2. 100% audit of all hallways
roulinely stored In this location, was completed by Maintenance |
Director on 3/12/15 to ensure
This is a repeat daficlency from a survey proper storage requirements
conducted on 01/16/14. Refer to F-400. were met.
Intervi 03/13/15 at 11:12 AM, with th Sl AL by
nierview, on G718 : ' . Staff Development Coordi ' -
Administrator revealed he waa not aware the by 4/13/15 nf ardi r;d:;ator [ L\ ‘(g fo
Hema ware being stored In the corrldors. Further b in th gard dg prop ;
Interview revaaled the Quality Assurance UL SILL s T
Committes had not recelved any concams 4. Corridors will be audited
regarding storage in the carridors. once a week for 3 months by
Administrator to ensure proper
The census of one-hundred sixteen (118) was corridor storage. Any issues will
verifiad by the Administrator on 03/13/16. The be brought to the Quality
findings were acknowledged by the Administrator Assurance Committee, If at any
and verifled by the Plant Operations Director at time concerns are identi
the ext interview on 03/13/15, Quality As medthe :
) ¥ Assurance Commitiee
will review and make further
al NFPA Standard: :
Act an recommendations. The Quality
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition) Assurance Committee will
Means of Egrass Rellability 7.1.10.1 consist of at minimum, the
Means of egress shall be continuously Administrator, Director of
malntained free of all obstructions or Nursing, Social Services
Impediments to full Instant use In the case of fire Director, and Medical Director
or other emergency. at least quarterly,
Referance; NFPA 101 (200 Editlon) 7.3.2"
Measurement of Means of Egress.
The width of means of egress shall be measured
in the clear at the narrowest point of the exlt
component under consldaration. |
Exception: Projlections not more than 31/2 in, i
(8.9 cm) on each side shall bs permitiad at 38 in.
{86 cm) and below.
Reference; S&C-12-21-18C
K 075 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 075
FORM CMB-2887(02-95) Previous Versiona Obaclets Event ID; OB621 Facilly ID: 100648 If continualion sheet Page 27 of 35
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gitended. 19.7.5.5

The findings include:

Hall.

K075 | Continued From page 27

Sojled linen or trash collection receptacles do not
exceed 32 gal (121 L) in capacity. The average
denslty of contalner capaclty in a room or space
does not excead .5 gal/sq ft (20.4 Lisgm). A
capacity of 32 gal (121 L) is not exceedad within
any 64 sq ft (5.9-sq m) area. Moblle soiled linen
or trash collection receptacles with capacities
greater than 32 gal (121 L) are located In a room
protected a8 a hazardous area when not

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and intenvew, it was
datermined the fachity fafled to ensure lihen or
trash collection receptacles with capacities
greatar than thirty-two (32) gellons were stored in
accordance with National Fire Protecilon
Association {NFPA) standards. The deficlent
practice had the potsntial to affact two (2) of ten
(10) smoke compartments, twenty-filve (25)
resldents, staff and visitors. The facility bas the
capacity for ane-hundred twenty-two (122) beds
and at the fima of the survey, the cansus was
one-hundred slxteen (118).

Obsgervation, an 03/12/15 at 3:35 PM, with the
Plant Operations Diractor revealsd two (2) linen
contalners with a capaclty of aver thirty two (32)
gallons were being stored In the IC2 East Wing

K075\  ].37 gallon trash collection
receptacles were immediately
returned to shower room on unit
under the direction of the
Maintenance Director on
3/12/15.

2, 100% of all floors of facility
revealed additional 37 gallon
receptacles being in use. All 37
gallon receptacles were returned
to the shower room on the unit.

New trash collection receptacles
were ordered by Administrator
on 4/13/15. The facility will
ensure no receptacles over 32
gallon are in use on hallways
and all 37 gallon receptacles
will be replaced upon arrival of
ordered receptacles,

3, Maintenance Director will be

educated by Administrator by

4/10/15 regarding NFPA

standard 101 19.7.6.5. All staff

will be educated by

Administrator by 4/15/15

regarding NFPA standard 101

19.7.6.5.
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K 075 | Continued From page 28 K076 4, {Lflministramr will audit all |
Intervisw, on 03/12/16 at 3:38 PM, with the Plant facility wings weekly x 12 '
Operatlons Director revealed he was not aware of weeks to ensure-ne trash |
the requirement for finen and trash receptacles collection receptacles over 32 |
with capaclfies greater than thirty two (32) gallons are in use. Any issues '
gallons. will be brought to the Quality
Assurance Committee. If at any
Observation, on 03/12/15 at 3:42 PM, with the time concerns are identified the
Plant Operatione Director revealed two (2) linen Quality Assurance Committee .
containers with-a capacity of over thirty two (32) ' will revi d make furth
gallons were belng stored in the IC2 West Wing eI s
Hall. : recommendations. The Quality
Assurance Committee will
Interview, on 03/12/165 at 3:43 PM, with the Plant consist of at minimum, the
Operations Director revealed he was not aware of Administrator, Director of
the requirement for linen end trash receptacles Nursing, Social Services
with capacitles greater than thirly twe (32) Director, and Medical Director
gallons. at least quarterly.
The consus of ene-hundred sixiean (116) was
verified by the Administrator on 03/13/15. The .
findings were acknowledged by the Administrator
and varified by the Plant Operationa Director at
the exit Interview on 03/13M15.
Actual NFPA Standard:
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition) 19.7.5.5
Solled linen or trash callection receptacles shall
not exceed 32 gal {121 L) In capacity, The
average density of contalner capecity In a room or
space shall not exceed 0.6 galifi2 (20.4 L/m2). A
capacity of 32 gal (121 L) shall not be exceedad
within any 84-ft2 (5.8-m2) area. Moblle solled
linen or trash collection recepiacles with
capacitles greater than 32 gal {121 L) shall be
located In & room protected &8 a hezardous area
when not attended.
Excepllon: Container slze and denslty shall not
FORM CMS-2667(02-89) Previous Veralons Qbsalot Event D;0BJE Facllty (D; 100045 If continuation sheat Page 26 of 35
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K 076 | Continued From page 29 K 075 K144

be limited In hazardous areas. 1, Contracted vendor. and -
K 144 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD A K144 company representatlve Was L’ 2‘9

88=F
Generators ars Inspected weekly and exarcised
under load for 30 minutes per month In
gocordance with NFPA 88, 3.4.4.1,

This STANDARD s not met as evidencad by: '
Based on observation and Interview, it was
dstermined the facllity falled to maintain the
generator set by National Fire Protection
Assoclatlon (NFPA) standards. The deficlency
had the potantial to affect ten (10) of ten (10)
smoke compartments, one-hundred twenty-two
{122) residents, staff and visttors. The facility has
the capacity for one-hundred twenty-two (122) \
heds and on the day of the survey the census 1
was one-hundred sixtsen (118).

The findings include: '

Observatlon, on 03/13/15 at 10:28 AM, with the i
Plant Operations Director revealed the Generatar :
and Transfer Switch were located in the |
Basement Bojler Room and did not have a two . [
(2) hour separation from bollers and other

combustible storage.

FORM CM3-25687{02-99) Previous Verslons Olmolela

Event ID:0BJ52] Fuciily ID: 100045 If contintation eheet Page 30 of 38




PRINTED: 03/268/2015

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES : OMB NO, 0938-0391
BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA {2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
185008 B. WIkG 03/13/2015
NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE
201 SQUTH WARREN STREET
MORGANTOWN CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER MORGANTOWN, KY 42261
oD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION o
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOLLD BE COMPLETION
TAQ REGULATORY OR L5C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY)
K 144 | Continued From page 30 K 144.
interview, on 03/13/15 at 10:27 AM, with the Plant contacted regarding receiving a
Operations Director revealed he was not aware of new generator and placing it at a !'
the requirement. different locatign than current I
generatoron LS. {
The censua of one-hundred sixteen (118) was 2. lzlat;lvzdgt_mcrator will b‘? |
verified by the Administratcr on 03/13/15. The installed in a location with a 2 |
findings were acknowledged by the Administrator hour separation from ’
and verified by the Plant Operations Director at corfnbustiblc storage upon
the axit interview an 03/13/15. amrival.
3. Maintenance Director will be
Aclual NFPA Standard: ;dlﬁt;l by the Administrator
Refarence: NFPA 101 (2000 Editian) 7.9.2.3 stj::ndardlg-flgardmg NFPA 110
Emergency generators providing power to . .
emergency lighting systzms shall be Installed, 4. Any 1ssues regarding new
testad, and malntalned in accordance with NFPA. gcnefator will be brought to the
110, Standard for Emergency and Standby Pawer Quality A_SS“fﬂﬂce Committee,
Systems, Stored electrical energy systems, where If at any time concerns are
required in this Code, shall be instalied and tested identified the Quality Assurance
In accordance with NFPA 111, Standard on Committee will review and '
Stored Electrical Energy Emargency and Standby make further recommendations, [
Power Systems. The Quality Assurance '
Reference: NFPA 110 (1988 Edition) m?nmﬁeﬂlﬂi?:;:is l.St;: . .
§-2.1 The EPS shall be installed In a separate Director of Nutsine &rs0b
room for Level . oro \uISing, Social
1 installations, EPSS equipment shall be Services Director, and Medical '
permited o be Director at least quarterly. '
instatled in thie room, The room shall have a i
mintmum 2-hour
fire rating or shall be located In an adequate
anclosure located
outside the building capable of resisting the
entrance of show
or raln at & maximum wind velacity required by
local building
- | codes. No other equipment, including
architectural appurtenances,
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e:t::lp[ttt;t;ose that serve this space, shall be 1. Oxygen concentrator was
E‘ S immediately unplugged from
K 147 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 147 power strip and plugged in to

SS=E

Elecirical whing and equipment I8 [n accordance
with NFPA 70, National Efecttical Code. 8.1.2

This STANDARD Is not met as evidencad by:

Based on observation and Interview, It waa
determined the faclllly fdiled to ensure electrical
wiring was malntained In accordance with
National Fire Protection Assaclation (NFPA)
standards. The deficlency bad the potential to
affect three (3) of ten (10) smoke compariments,
twenty-seven (27) resldents, staff and visitors.
The facllity has the capaclty for one-hundred
twenty-two (122) beds and at the time of fhe
survey, the census was onhe-hundred sixieen
(118).

Tha findings Include;

1. Qbservation, an 03/12/15 at 3:39 PM, with
the Plant Operatlons Director revealed an oxygen
concentrator was plugged Into a power strip (UL
S6CF) located In the Maln Lobby.

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 3:40 PM, with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was nol aware of
the requirements for the proper use of power
strips.

2, Obsarvation, on 03/12/15 at 3:50 PM, with

appropriate receptacle. Power

immediately removed by
Maintenance Director.
Extension cord in Secure Unit

disposed of by Maintenance
Director on 3/13/15.

2. 100% audit of ail resident
rooms was completed by
Maintenance Director on
3/13/15 to ensure no extension
cords or power strips were in
use, Oxygen concentrator was
immediately unplugged from
power strip and plugged in to
appropriate receptacle. Power
strips in rooms 10,3,102 were
immediately removed by

strips in rooms 10,3,102 were

was immediately removed and '
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K 147 | Continued From page 32 K147 Maintenance Director. |
the Plant Operations Director revealed a power Extension cord in Secure Unit
stiip (UL 3075048} was in use for personal was immediately removed and
electronics located under the bed in Resident disposed of by Maintenance
Room#10. _ Director on 3/13/15. Electrical ;
Interview, on 03/12/15 at 3:51 PM, with the Plant outlet will be installedin the |
Operatlons Director revealed he was not aware of £opy room Py.Ma.mtcnance '
the requirements for the proper use of power Director, eliminating the need
strips. . . _for cords to be ran through the |
’ doorway by 4/15/15., ;
3, Observation, on 03/12/15 at 4:20 PM, with 3. Maintenance Director will be
the Plant Operations Director ravealed a powsr educated by Administrator
cord to a copy machine was run through a regarding NFPA 101 9.1.2 &
doorway located in the South Hall Copy Room. NFPA 70 400-8 & NFPA 99 3-
interview, on 03/12/15 at 4:21 PM, with the Plant 321 (l]bz%(n) di .
Operations Director revealed he was not aware of ) — t of all resident
the requirement for cords running through care areas will be completed 2x
docrways. ' per month x 3 months by
Maintenance Director to ensure
4. Observation, on 03/12/15 ai 4:22 PM, with no power strips or extension |
the Plant Operatlons Director revealod & power cords are in use. Any issues will
sirlp {UL 8075048) was in use for personal be brought to the Quality |f
;l;zt:;:l;:s located under the bed in Resldent Assurance Committee. If at any ||
. time concerns are identified the |
Interview, on 03/12/15 at 4:23 PM, with the Plant Qi‘;;’hty Assurance Committee |
Operations Dlrector revealed he was not aware of will review and make further |
the requirements for the proper uss of power recommendations, The Quality |
stripe. Assurance Committee will '
consist of at minimum, the
5. Observation, on 03/13/15 at 9:25 AM, with the Administrator, Director of ‘
Plant Operations Director revealed an extenslon Nursing, Social Services
cord to a televislon locatad In the Secured Unit Director, and Medical Directo
Dining Room. at least : ©
quarterly. ’
Interview, on 03/13/15 at 9:26 AM, with the Plant
Operations Director revealed he was aware of the '
requiremsnts for extension cords; hawever, was
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Continued From page 33
not aware the extension cord was in use,

8. Observation, on 03/13/15 et 8:59 AM, with the
Plant Operations Director revealed a power sirip
was (0 usa one (1) fool from the bed In Resldent
Room #102.

Interview, on 03/13/16 af 10:00 AM, with the Plant
Operaflons Director revealad he was not aware of
the requirements for the proper use of power
strips.

The census of one-hundred sixteen (118) was
verified by the Adminlstrator on 03/13/15. The
findings were acknowledged by the Administrator
and verified by the Plant Operations Dlrector at
the exit interview on 03/13/15,

Actual NFPA Standard:
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition})

9.1.2 Electrlc,

Elecirical wiring and equipmant shell be In
accordance with NFPA 70, Natlonal Electrical
Code, unless existing Installalions, which shall be
permitted to be continued In service, subject to
approval by the autharity having juriadiction.

Reference; NFPA 70 (1899 Edition) 400-8 {
Extensions Cords) Uses Not Permiited.
Unless spacifically permifted in 400.7, flexible
cords and cables shall not be used for the
following:

{1) As a substituta for the fixed wifing of a
structure

(2) Whare run through holes In walls, structural

K 147
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cellings, suspended ceflings, dropped ceflings, or
floors
(3) Where run through doorways, windows, or
similar openings
{4) Where attached lo building surfaces
Reference; NFPA 99 (1999 ediilon) 3-3.2.1.2 (D)
Minfmum Number of Receptacles. Tha number of
receptacles shall be determined by the Intended
use of the patient care area. There shall be
sufficient receptacles located so as o avold the
need for extension cords or multiple outlet
adapters.
Reference; CMS S&C 14-46-1L.SC
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